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Kip Tanner

Subject: FW: Application for Electricity Network Connection and Alteration - Strathnairn Concrete Sand 
And Gravel Site

From: Network Connection Application <Network.ConnectionApplication@evoenergy.com.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 29 November 2022 1:28 PM 
To: Jonathon Rounsley <Jonathon.Rounsley@calibregroup.com>; Carlos Toledo-ocampo <Carlos.Toledo-
ocampo@evoenergy.com.au>; Network Connection Application 
<Network.ConnectionApplication@evoenergy.com.au> 
Cc: Sumith Gamage <Sumith.Gamage@evoenergy.com.au>; Imran Khan <imran@ginninderry.com>; Peter Lewis 
<peter.lewis@calibregroup.com>; Michael Lloyd <Michael.Lloyd@evoenergy.com.au>; Imran Khan 
<imran@ginninderry.com>; Khalid Chowdhury <khalid.chowdhury@calibregroup.com> 
Subject: RE: Application for Electricity Network Connection and Alteration - Strathnairn Concrete Sand And Gravel 
Site 
 
Hi Jonathon, 
 
For DA purposes and in principle, I can advise that this site will be able to be supplied from the existing network. Any 
modifications will be assessed during a formal submission of PNA or Application. There is an existing transformer 
near by that might need to be logged to confirm the spare capacity and final cable sizing and route also to be 
confirmed under the assessment. 
 
Regards 
 
 
Carlos Toledo-Ocampo (he/him) 
Industry Interface and Coordination Lead 
Customer Technical Services | Customer Delivery Group 
T 02 62980809 
M 0457 185 008 
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